

## BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements****Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank****Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Maguire Iron, Inc.  
1610 North Minnesota Avenue  
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.  
125 Substation Road  
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Site 1 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank</b>							
1A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	\$738,699.32	\$738,699.32	No Bid	No Bid
1A2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	262	L.F.	\$122.14	\$32,000.68	No Bid	No Bid
1A3	10" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	2	Each	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A4	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A5	Tank Site Work	1	L.S.	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A6	Tank Telemetry/Electrical	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A7	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A8	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A9	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A10	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A12	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
	<b>CORRECTED BID PRICE</b>						
	<b>BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED</b>				\$1,110,000.00		No Bid
<b>Site 2 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank (Existing Site)</b>							
2A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	\$856,300.00	\$856,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A2	Tank Site Work (Replace Fence and Sidewalk, Reseed)	1	L.S.	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A3	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A4	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A5	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A6	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A7	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
2A8	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid

BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements**

**Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank**

**Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Maguire Iron, Inc.  
1610 North Minnesota Avenue  
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.  
125 Substation Road  
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CORRECTED BID PRICE							
BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$1,126,000.00		No Bid
<b><u>Contract "B" - Waterline Improvements</u></b>							
B1	12" Waterline, Installed Complete	504	L.F.	\$192.46	\$96,999.84	\$100.00	\$50,400.00
B2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	\$73.33	\$1,099.95	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
B3	Complete	4	Each	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
B4	10" Gate Valves and Valve Boxes, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B5	8" X 8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	Each	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
B6	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B7	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
B8	Cut/Cap Existing Waterline	4	Each	\$331.25	\$1,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
B9	3/4" Water Service, Including Corp. Stop, Saddle, 12" and Under Tile Replacement	2	Each	\$1,162.50	\$2,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
B10	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B11	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	100	S.Y.	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
B12	Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	20	S.F.	\$51.25	\$1,025.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
B13	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$2,665.00	\$2,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B14	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
B15	Traffic Maintenance	1	L.S.	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B16	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
CORRECTED BID PRICE					\$196,814.79		\$113,300.00
BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$193,814.79		\$114,500.00
BID BOND					Yes		Yes
COMBINED BID 1 AND B					\$1,303,814.79		
COMBINED BID 2 AND B					\$1,319,814.79		
wrong bid form used							

## BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements****Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank****Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Caldwell Tanks, Inc.  
4000 Tower Road  
Louisville, Kentucky 40219

Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LL  
182 South Country Road 900 East  
Avon, Indiana 46123

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>Site 1 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank</u></b>							
1A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	\$676,847.00	\$676,847.00	\$662,242.00	\$662,242.00
1A2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	262	L.F.	<b>\$31,178.00</b>	\$8,168,636.00	<b>\$26,200.00</b>	\$6,864,400.00
1A3	10" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	2	Each	<b>\$4,560.00</b>	\$9,120.00	<b>\$5,500.00</b>	\$11,000.00
1A4	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
1A5	Tank Site Work	1	L.S.	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$79,700.00	\$79,700.00
1A6	Tank Telemetry/Electrical	1	L.S.	\$77,700.00	\$77,700.00	\$77,750.00	\$77,750.00
1A7	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
1A8	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
1A9	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1A10	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
1A11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1A12	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$21,340.00	\$21,340.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	<b>CORRECTED BID PRICE</b>				\$9,209,018.00		\$7,961,117.00
	<b>BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED</b>				\$1,067,000.00		\$1,117,417.00
<b><u>Site 2 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank (Existi</u></b>							
2A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A2	Tank Site Work (Replace Fence and Sidewalk, Reseed)	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A3	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A4	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A5	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A6	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A7	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2A8	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements****Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank****Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Caldwell Tanks, Inc.  
4000 Tower Road  
Louisville, Kentucky 40219

Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LL  
182 South Country Road 900 East  
Avon, Indiana 46123

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	CORRECTED BID PRICE						
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid		No Bid
	<b><u>Contract "B" - Waterline Improvements</u></b>						
B1	12" Waterline, Installed Complete	504	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B3	Complete	4	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B4	10" Gate Valves and Valve Boxes, Installed Complete	1	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B5	8" X 8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B6	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	1	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B7	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B8	Cut/Cap Existing Waterline	4	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B9	3/4" Water Service, Including Corp. Stop, Saddle,	2	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B10	12" and Under Tile Replacement	50	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B11	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B12	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	100	S.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B13	Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	20	S.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B14	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B15	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B16	Traffic Maintenance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
B17	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	CORRECTED BID PRICE						
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid		No Bid
	BID BOND				Yes - \$1,067,000		Yes
	COMBINED BID 1 AND B						
	COMBINED BID 2 AND B						

## BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements****Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank****Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

C B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.,  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>Site 1 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank</u></b>						
1A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$692,596.11
1A2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	262	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	\$19,166.71
1A3	10" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	2	Each	No Bid	No Bid	\$4,120.00
1A4	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	No Bid	No Bid	\$5,658.33
1A5	Tank Site Work	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$58,433.33
1A6	Tank Telemetry/Electrical	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$75,150.00
1A7	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$52,500.00
1A8	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$53,833.33
1A9	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$60,000.00
1A10	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,175.00
1A11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$47,666.67
1A12	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	\$15,446.67
	CORRECTED BID PRICE					
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid	
<b><u>Site 2 Contract "A" - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank (Existi</u></b>						
2A1	100,000 Gallon Elevated Single Pedestal Spheroid Tank	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A2	Tank Site Work (Replace Fence and Sidewalk, Reseed)	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A3	Tank Demolition and Removal	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A4	Altitude Valve at 300,000 Gallon WTP Tank, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A5	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A6	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A7	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
2A8	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!

BID TABULATION

**West Unity Water System Improvements**

**Contract A - 100,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank**

**Contract B - Waterline Improvements**

Job Number: 128900-00011

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,032,000 for Contract A; and \$93,100 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

C B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.,  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
	CORRECTED BID PRICE					
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid	
	<b><u>Contract "B" - Waterline Improvements</u></b>					
B1	12" Waterline, Installed Complete	504	L.F.	\$134.00	\$67,536.00	\$142.15
B2	10" Waterline, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	\$112.00	\$1,680.00	\$95.11
B3	Complete	4	Each	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,633.33
B4	10" Gate Valves and Valve Boxes, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,966.67
B5	8" X 8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,133.33
B6	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,966.67
B7	Fire Hydrants, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,466.67
B8	Cut/Cap Existing Waterline	4	Each	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,543.75
B9	3/4" Water Service, Including Corp. Stop, Saddle,	2	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,087.50
B10	12" and Under Tile Replacement	50	L.F.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$34.00
B11	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,175.00
B12	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	100	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$123.33
B13	Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	20	S.F.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.42
B14	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,588.33
B15	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$11,683.33
B16	Traffic Maintenance	1	L.S.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,233.33
B17	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	\$5,820.00
	CORRECTED BID PRICE					
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$146,576.00	
	BID BOND				Yes	
	COMBINED BID 1 AND B					
	COMBINED BID 2 AND B					